

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2146 OF 2023 (F)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.2145 OF 2023 (F)

LATA P. NASNOLKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr V. Bhandankar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 26th October, 2023

P.C.:

None for the applicant. Mr Bhandankar seeks two weeks time to file a response to oppose continuance of ad interim relief.

2. Leave is granted to file a response.

3. The matter is now posted on 09.11.2023. Ad interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

M. S. SONAK, J.