

Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2146 OF 2023 (F)

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.2145 OF 2023 (F)

LATA P. NASNOLKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

LADHAMASHA BANDAGI KARJI AND 3 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms S. Kenny, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms Maria Viegas, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 9th November, 2023

P.C.:

Ad-interim relief granted earlier is continued until further orders.

2. Ms Viegas states that a reply will be filed within four weeks.
3. Ms Kenny states that the steps will be taken to serve the notice after admission on the unserved Respondents.
4. Stand over to 22.12.2023.

M. S. SONAK, J.